

INDIAN SOCIETY OF ANAESTHESIOLOGISTS

(Founder Member of the World Federation of Societies of Anaesthesiologists)
REGD. NO. 8/1999 CHENNAI, PAN AAAT13385A, 80G DIT(E)NO2(372)/98-99 DATED: 05.06.2000

President

Dr. Muralidhar Joshi Mob.: 9949049946 drmuralidharjoshi@gmail.com **Vice-President**

Dr. Suresh Kumar Bhargava Mob.: 9829063830 suresh3559@yahoo.com

Hon. Secretary

Dr. Naveen MalhotraMob.: 9812091051
drnaveenmalhotra@yahoo.co.in

Treasurer

Dr. Virendra SharmaMob.: 9415142460
virendra_doc@yahoo.co.in

SEC/ ISA NHQ/ RTK/ 2020/ 470

Dated: 01-04 -2020

Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists: Update on COVID-19

Dear ISAians, Greetings from ISA National Head Quarters!

- 1. In continuation of letter SEC/ ISA NHQ/ RTK/ 2020/ 451 dated 13-03-2020 on the subject: Advisory from Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists (National) regarding Corona Virus (COVID-19), Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists (National) issues this updated advisory to all its City/State/Metro branches to defer all activities involving physical gathering till further notice. The activities under the banner of ISA should be continued online, through video-conferencing and the like. ISA National Head Quarters is available round the clock for any query, advice or suggestion.
- 2. ISA National appreciates its esteemed members who are working in all possible ways to protect the health of our Great Nation India. The services of all anaesthesiologists as critical care specialists will be soon required by the government agencies at city level for management of COVID-19 patients. We all should be prepared to serve our great nation India.
- 3. ISA National is in regular touch with different government agencies and other specialties associations at National Level. The role of anaesthesiologists in Critical Care/ Intensive Care Unit is being highlighted and acknowledged.
- 4. After The ISA Advisory & Position Statement on COVID-19 and ISA Webinar on COVID-19 (videos available on www.isaweb.in), ISA National will continue online academic, clinical and social activities.
- 5. March and April issues of Indian Journal of Anaesthesia are available online (www.ijaweb.org).

Wash your hands regularly, wear masks and maintain social distancing.

Long Live ISA!
Jai ISAian!!
Jai Hind!!

Mwalidha.)

Dr. Muralidhar Joshi

President

Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists

Dr. Naveen Malhotra

Hon. Secretary

Monalhoba

Indian Society of Anaesthesiologists

ISA National Secretariat